
INDUSTRIES   DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATIONS

The  20th  September  2010

SUBJECT—Fixation of Fee in respect of new Engineering and Professional Institutions
established during 2010-2011 and of the Institutions who have reported regarding
running of M.B.A. &  M.C.A. Courses to the Fee Structure Committee during
Academic Session 2010-2011.

No. 14067—I-TTI-45/2010(Pt.)-I.—In exercise of power conferred on Government under
sub-section  (7) of Section  6 and other provisions of the Orissa  Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation of Admission & Fixation of Fee) Act, 2007 and basing on the recommendation of the
Fee Structure Committee constituted in terms of interim order of Hon’ble Supreme Court, dated the
1st  June 2007 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.(s) 10318, 10319, 10329 and 10330 of 2007, the
Government have been pleased to fix the fee structure provisionally in respect of new Engineering
and Professional Institutions established during 2010-2011 and of the institutions who have reported
regarding running of M.B.A. & M.C.A. Courses to the Fee Structure Committee during Academic
Session 2010-2011 as notified below :

(A) Fee Structure for Engineering Colleges established during Academic Session
2010-2011.

Sl. No. Name of the Colleges

1 Rayagada Institute of Technology & Management (RITAM),Rayagada
2 Capital Engineering College, Khurda
3 Radha Krishna Institute of Engineering & Technology, Khurda
4 Kruttika Institute of Technical Education
5 International Institute of Engineering Technology
6 Bhubaneswar Institute of Industrial Technology (BIT), Khurda
7 Bhadrak Academy of Technology, Bhubaneswar, Khurda

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14068-I.—The Fee Structure for Rayagada Institute of Technology & Management
(RITAM), Rayagada is fixed at Rs.40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session
2010-2011 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.
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The  20th  September  2010

No. 14069-I.—The Fee Structure for Capital Engineering College, Khurda is fixed at
Rs. 40,000 per annum with effect from the  Academic Session 2010-2011 until further orders. The
Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14070-I.—The Fee Structure for Radha Krishna Institute of Engineering & Technology,
Khurda is fixed at Rs.40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2010-2011 until
further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14071-I.—The Fee Structure for Kruttika Institute of Technical Education is fixed at
Rs. 40,000 per annum with effect from the  Academic Session 2010-2011 until further orders. The
Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14072-I.—The Fee Structure for International Institute of Engineering Technology is
fixed at Rs. 40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2010-2011 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14073-I.—The Fee Structure for Bhubaneswar Institute of Industrial Technology (BIT),
Khurda is fixed at Rs. 40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2010-2011 until
further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14074-I.—The Fee Structure for Bhadrak Academy of Technology, Bhubaneswar, Khurda
is fixed at Rs. 40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2010-2011 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

(B) Fee Structure for M.B.A. Colleges established during Academic Session
2010-2011.

Sl. No. Name of the Colleges

1 Capital Institute of Management and Science (CIMS)

2 Academy of Management & Information Technology

3 Saraswat Institute of Management, Kerenda, Khurda

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14075-I.—The Fee Structure for Capital Institute of Mangement and Science (CIMS) is
fixed at  Rs. 40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2010-2011 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.
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The  20th  September  2010

No. 14076-I.—The Fee Structure for Academy of Management & Information Technology is
fixed at  Rs. 40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2010-2011 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14077-I.—The Fee Structure for Saraswat Institute of Management, Kerenda, Khurda
is fixed at Rs.40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2010-2011 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

(C) Fee Structure of the existing Institutions who have reported regarding running
of M.B.A. & M.C.A. courses to the Fee Structure Committee during Academic
Session  2010-2011.

(I) M.B.A. Programme :

Sl. No. Name of the Institutions

1 Gandhi Institute for Technology, Gangapada, Bhubaneswar

2 C. V. Raman College of Engineering, Bhubaneswar

3 Sanjay Memorial Institute of Technology, Berhampur

4 Rourkela Institute of Technology, Sundargarh

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14078-I.—The Fee Structure for Gandhi Institute for Technology, Gangapada,
Bhubaneswar  for M.B.A. Programme is fixed at Rs.40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic
Session 2010-2011 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four
times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14079-I.—The Fee Structure for C. V. Raman College of Engineering, Bhubaneswar for
MBA Programme is fixed at Rs.40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session
2010-2011 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14080-I.—The Fee Structure for Sanjay Memorial Institute of Technology, Berhampur
for M.B.A. Programme is fixed at Rs.40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session
2010-2011 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14081-I.—The Fee Structure for Rourkela Institute of Technology, Sundargarh  for
M. B. A. Programme is fixed at Rs.40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2010-
2011 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the
regular fee structure.
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(II) M.C.A. Programme :

Sl. No. Name of the Institution

1 United School of Management, Bhubaneswar

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14082-I.—The Fee Structure for United School of Management, Bhubaneswar for M.C.A.
Programme is fixed at Rs.30,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2010-2011
until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI  quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

Any clarification on the fee structure  if so necessary, the decision of Government in Industries
Department is final and binding.

ORDER—Ordered that notification is published in the extraordinary issue of the Orissa Gazette
for general information and copies be forwarded to all of the Departments of the
Government and placed in the website of Industries Department.

By order of the Governor

S.  GARG

Commissioner-cum-Secretary  to  Government
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